SRI GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL
Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-33

Cir No.1/Fee/2024-25 Dated:- 23-03-2024

The School Management Committee in its Meeting held on 6™ March 2024 reviewed the
fee structure in the light of the increased expenditure on staff establishment, twice-a-year
increase in Dearness Allowance and escalation in the cost of lab equipment, books, sports
equipment and almost all other items required in the school. However, it is to be noticed
that our school fees have been the minimum possible considering the school programmes and
facilities we offer to our students.

The members of the Managing Committee & Representative of PTA felt that keeping in
view the factors stated above and despite exercise of the utmost economy there was need to
improve the resources by way of increase in fees. Keeping in mind, the problems of the
parents and their financial capabilities it has been decided to increase the Tuition fees within
the limit of 10% of the existing fees and Development Charges of 10% of the Total
Annual Tuition Fee Payable for the year 2024-25. Annual Charges have been increased by
Rs. 200/- per annum only. It will support us to pay the due salaries to the teachers, to
supplement the resources for purchase, up-gradation and replacement of furniture, fixtures and
educational equipments to maintain a standard quality of education which is being imparted in
the school. We hope that you will appreciate the tremendous financial constraints under which
we function in the school. We sincerely appreciate your co-operation extended to us in the
past and we whole-heartedly expect the same in future also.

FOR READY REFERENCE, THE FEES PAYABLE FOR THE MONTH OF
APRIL 2024 1S AS FOLLOWS:
FEE STRUCTURE (2024-25)

CLASS ITOV | VITOVIII IX & X X1 & XII X1 & XII
(COMMERCE | (SCIENCE
STREAM) STREAM)
TUITION FEE Rs.2710 | Rs.3120 Rs.3600 Rs.4110 Rs.4980
(PER MONTH)
ANNUAL CHARGES Rs.2800 | Rs.2800 Rs.2800 Rs.2800 Rs.2800
(PER ANNUM)
DEVELOPMENT CHARGES | Rs.3250 | Rs.3740 Rs.4320 Rs.4930 Rs.5970
(PER ANNUM)
TOTAL Rs.8760 | Rs.9660 Rs.10720 | Rs.11840 | Rs.13,750

On our part we assure you of our best attention to your child to ensure all round
development of their personality to grow into the finest product of the society. Please
co-operate with us in shaping your child’s future.

ALL THE MEMBERS OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE AND THE STAFF JOIN ME
IN WISHING YOUR WARD A VERY SUCCESSFUL & REWARDING NEW ACADEMIC
SESSION 2024-25 WHICH COMMENCES FROM 1t APRIL 2024 (MONDAY).

(Shikha Gupta)

Principal




[B] BOOKS AVAILABILITY
The School books & note books for the new Academic Session 2024-25 will be available
from the authorised School Book Shop as per the following scheduled programme:-

BOOK SET AVAILABILITY | 11 MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
FOR NURSERY 12" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
(BOOK SET COMPULSORY) | 13t MJARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
14 MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
15 MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
16 MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

BOOK SET AVAILABILITY 23" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

FOR K.G. CLASS TO 25" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
CLASSI 26" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
(BOOK SET COMPULSORY)

27" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

BOOK SET AVAILABILITY 28" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

FOR CLASS 111 ONWARDS (3.00 p.m. t0 6.00 p.m.)

30" MARCH 2024 (9.30 a.m. t0 2.00 p.m.)
(3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.)

15t APRIL 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

2nd APRIL 2024 (9.30 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)

LOOSE BOOKS 3"9April 2024 onwards

The school Bookshop is for your convenience ONLY where you can purchase all the
prescribed books and stationery item at very reasonable rates. You may contact the book
shop owner as per above given schedule only, if you do not need the full set of books, YOU
ARE AT LIBERTY TO PURCHASE BOOKS/STATIONARY FROM THE BOOK SHOP
OF YOUR CHOICE. THE BOOK SHOP CONTRACTOR HAS BEEN ADVISED NOT
TO INSIST ANY PARENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF ENTIRE SET OF BOOKS OR
THE ACCESSORIES AND IN-CASE OF ANY PROBLEM YOU ARE REQUESTED TO
MEET THE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL.

THE SCHOOL WILL RE-OPEN ON 1% APRIL 2024 (MONDAY) FOR NEW
ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25.

ALL THE MEMBERS OF THE STAFF JOIN ME IN WISHING YOUR WARD
A VERY SUCCESSFUL & REWARDING NEW ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24.

(Shikha Gupta)
Principal



Dear Parent,

FEE STRUCTURE

The School keeping considerate attitude towards Parents and Covid’s impact on
them had not revised its fee structure for last four years. In view of the increase in
expenditure on staff establishment, increase in the dearness allowances twice in a
year and the escalation in the cost of lab equipment, books, sports equipment and
almost all other items of use in the school now, the School cannot sustain with the
same fee structure. The School Management Committee meeting was held on 22"
March 2023 to review the fee structure of new academic year 2023-24. The
members of the Management Committee including the Directorate of Education’s
Nominees and the representatives of PTA felt that despite exercise of utmost
economy there is a need to improve the resources by way of increase in fees.
Hence, it is decided unanimously by the Management Committee members and
representatives of PTA to increase the tuition fee within the permissible limit of
9-10% of the existing fees, Development Charges of 10% only of the Annual
Tuition Fee and the Annual charges will remain the same as last year. The
members of the School Management Committee hoped that the parents would
appreciate the tremendous financial constraints the school authorities face and
therefore support the School Management to strengthen the on-going process of
progress.  We sincerely appreciate your co-operation extended to us in the
past and we whole-heartedly expect the same in future also.

FOR READY REFRENCE, THE FEES PAYABLE FOR THE MONTH
OF APRIL 2023 IS AS FOLLOWS:
FEE STRUCTURE (2023-24)

CLASS I TOV VITO I X&X Xl & XII X1 & XII
Vil (COMMERCE (SCIENCE
STREAM) | STREAM)

TUITION FEE 2470/- 2840/- 3280/- 3740/- 4530/-

(PER MONTH)

ANNUAL 2600/- 2600/- 2600/- 2600/- 2600/-

CHARGES No No No No Change | No Change

(PER ANNUM) Change Change Change

DEVELOPMENT 2960/- 3400/- 3930/- 4480/- 5430/-

CHARGES

(PER ANNUM)

TOTAL Rs.8030 /- | Rs.8840/- | Rs.9810/- | Rs10820/- | Rs.12560/-

On our part we assure you of our best attention to your child to ensure all round
development of their personality to grow into the finest product of the society.
Please co-operate with us in shaping your child’s future.

ALL THE MEMBERS OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE AND THE STAFF
JOIN ME IN WISHING YOUR WARD A VERY SUCCESSFUL & REWARDING
NEW ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24.
(Shikha Gupta)
Principal



